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Of Honored Memory
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Army Air Forces  

Army

Navy

Marine Corps

AAF Percentage of Total

Battle
Deaths

52,173

182,701

36,950

19,733

17.89

Ratio of Battle
Deaths to Number

Who Served (%)

2.33

2.03

0.88

2.95

 

Non-Battle
Deaths

  

37,856

45,544

25,664

4,778

33.25

Wounds
Not Mortal

  
 

17,359

548,502

37,778

68,207

2.58

Number Who
Served

  

2,244,000

9,016,000

4,183,466

669,100

13.93

The Heavy Toll of Two Battles

  
  
    

Ploesti, Romania, Aug. 1, 1943

Schweinfurt, Germany, Oct. 14, 1943

Attrition Rate
   

30.10%

30.50%

 

26.20%

29.30%

  
   
  

Personnel

Aircraft

   

  

Personnel

Aircraft

Number
Involved

  

 1,770

 177

 

2,290

229

Casualties/
Aircraft Lost

   

532

54

  

599

67

World War II Casualties


