The Chart Page

By Tamar A. Mehuron, Associate Editor

Of Honored Memory



	Battle Deaths	Non-Battle Deaths	Wounds Not Mortal	Number Who Served	Ratio of Battle Deaths to Number Who Served (%)
Army Air Forces	52,173	37,856	17,359	2,244,000	2.33
Army	182,701	45,544	548,502	9,016,000	2.03
Navy	36,950	25,664	37,778	4,183,466	0.88
Marine Corps	19,733	4,778	68,207	669,100	2.95
AAF Percentage of Total	17.89	33.25	2.58	13.93	



		Number Involved	Casualties/ Aircraft Lost	Attrition Rate
				30.10%
Ploesti, Romania, Aug. 1, 1943	Personnel	1,770	532	30.50%
	Aircraft	177	54	
				26.20%
Schweinfurt, Germany, Oct. 14, 1943	Personnel	2,290	599	29.30%
Source: Air Force Memorial Foundation	Aircraft	229	67	